



31st January 2023

REFERENCE NUMBER: SPD3/2023/004

**TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF INSURANCE BROKERAGE SERVICES AND
INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR THE GOZO HELIPORT LTD**

Clarification No. 1

Clarification Requests

Question 1: We kindly ask you to provide us with the latest financial reports together with any other information on the company and its directors?

Answer 1: Latest Financial Statements for Year 2021 and information on the Company Directors is publicly available on the Malta Business Registry Website. Further information on the company operation can be found as well in Article 1.3.1 in Section 3 - Terms of Reference of the tender document.

Question 2: Please provide us for the latest financial statements of the Company.

Answer 2: Latest Financial Statements for Year 2021 is publicly available on the Malta Business Registry Website.

Question 3: Please provide CV/Bio for each of the Company's Directors.

Answer 3: No further information is available regarding company directors, please be guided by the information publicly available on the Malta Business Registry Website.

Question 4: We kindly ask you to complete the attached proposal form.

Answer 4: Bidders are requested to submit their offers according to the tender document information and requirements.

Question 5: Please provide a company structure chart and any other information which may be pertinent to the company and/or the heliport.

Answer 5: Information about the company can be found in Article 1.3.1 in Section 3 - Terms of Reference of the tender document and publicly available information on the Malta Business Registry Website.



Question 6: Kindly advise current insurer and annual premium for both Directors and Officers and Aviation Liability Covers

Answer 6: No information in this regard can be provided.

Question 7: Please provide a plan and/or detailed description of the airfield.

Answer 7: No further information can be provided, please be guided by the publicly available information.

Question 8: Noting that claims history is advised as being nil, for good order please can you confirm this to be correct for the past five years and that no payments have been made to any claimants whilst uninsured.

Answer 8: As detailed in the tender document, no claims have ever been registered.

All other tender documents, conditions and requirements, which are not superseded by this Clarification, remain in place.

*Sectoral Procurement Unit 3
Sectoral Procurement Directorate*